
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1350
ANSWERED ON:05.03.2010
QUALITY OF CHAVANPRASH
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the fact that substandard and unripened `amla` is being used in producing chavanprash by various companies in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the number of complaints received in this regard;and

(c) the corrective measures taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI S. GANDHISELVAN)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE LOK SABHA
	Answer

